
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.:

APPROVAL DATE:

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

3066

April 25, 2017

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY REPAIR OF

FIBER NETWORK

DATE PROPOSAL

RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

March 16, 2017

From July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018,
with four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

RECOMMENDATION: Awarded to The Fishel Company as the best evaluated vendor
based on the evaluation criteria set forth in the Request for Proposal.



The following prices are those submitted by: THE FISHEL COMPANY

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY REPAIR OF FIBER NETWORK

NORMAL HOURLY EMERGENCY HOURLY

RATE RATE

1. Fiber Splicer & Outdoor splicing equipment
(fusion splicer, OTDR/Power Meter/FVL, Trailer)

2. Fiber Splicer & Indoor splicing equipment
(fusion splicer, OTDR/Power Meter/FVL)

3. Foreman

4. Technician & Bucket Van

s. Technician

6. Technician/Wireless Survey

7. CADTech

8. General Foreman

9. Line Foreman

10. Journeyman

11. Crew Leader

12.AppJ

13. AppII

14. AppJJi

15. Operator

16. Skilled Laborer

17. Laborer

18. Pick Up Truck

19. OneTon

20. TwoTon

21. TriAxel

22. Spool Trailer '

23. Tool Trailer

$ si.oo

67.00

68.00

100.00

52.00

81.00

60.00

87.00

88.00

81.00

49.00

45.00

57.00

67.00

60.00

46.00

39.00

17.00

18.00

25.00

39.00

5.00

4.00

$ 102.00

89.00

102.00

140.00

70.00

113.00

90.00

131.00

132.00

122.00

73.00

67.00

86.00

100.00

90.00

69.00

58.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



State cost to perform an initial evaluation of the JCPS-owned
fiber, from VanHoose Education Center, 3332 Newburg
Road, Louisville, KY to 64 locations, up to 100 miles with
laterals. Evaluation is for 10 GB capability and for locating
any existing issues. Eyaluation will include providing the
District with detailed electronic documentation to be updated
throughout the life of the contract per the JCPS' Fiber
Documentation Expectations section of this RFP. $ 951,175.00

State percent over Contractor's cost
JCPS will be billed for repair materials. 19 %


