JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.:	3066
APPROVAL DATE:	April 25, 2017
ITEM(S) QUOTED:	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY REPAIR OF FIBER NETWORK
DATE PROPOSAL RECEIVED:	March 16, 2017
CONTRACT PERIOD:	From July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, with four (4) annual renewals at the option of both parties.
VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:	No shipments/services are to be made against the contract. Purchase orders will be issued.
RECOMMENDATION:	Awarded to The Fishel Company as the best evaluated vendor based on the evaluation criteria set forth in the Request for Proposal.

The following prices are those submitted by: <u>THE FISHEL COMPANY</u>

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY REPAIR OF FIBER NETWORK

	NORMAL HOURLY <u>RATE</u>	EMERGENCY HOURLY RATE
1. Fiber Splicer & Outdoor splicing equipment (fusion splicer, OTDR/Power Meter/FVL, Trailer)	\$ 81.00	\$ 102.00
2. Fiber Splicer & Indoor splicing equipment (fusion splicer, OTDR/Power Meter/FVL)	67.00	89.00
3. Foreman	68.00	102.00
4. Technician & Bucket Van	100.00	140.00
5. Technician	52.00	70.00
6. Technician/Wireless Survey	81.00	113.00
7. CAD Tech	60.00	90.00
8. General Foreman	87.00	131.00
9. Line Foreman	88.00	132.00
10. Journeyman	81.00	122.00
11. Crew Leader	49.00	73.00
12. App I	45.00	67.00
13. App II	57.00	86.00
14. App III	67.00	100.00
15. Operator	60.00	90.00
16. Skilled Laborer	46.00	69.00
17. Laborer	39.00	58.00
18. Pick Up Truck	17.00	N/A
19. One Ton	18.00	N/A
20. Two Ton	25.00	N/A
21. Tri Axel	39.00	N/A
22. Spool Trailer	5.00	N/A
23. Tool Trailer	4.00	N/A

State cost to perform an initial evaluation of the JCPS-owned fiber, from VanHoose Education Center, 3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, KY to 64 locations, up to 100 miles with laterals. Evaluation is for 10 GB capability and for locating any existing issues. Evaluation will include providing the District with detailed electronic documentation to be updated throughout the life of the contract per the JCPS' Fiber Documentation Expectations section of this RFP.

State percent over Contractor's cost JCPS will be billed for repair materials.

\$ <u>951,175.00</u>

<u>19</u>%